

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2242/2026

M/s Shiv And Company

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. David Mehla
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC with Ms. Aditi Lodha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

18/03/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Rahul Lodha, learned counsel, puts in appearance on behalf of all the respondents.

Hence, service is complete and notice need not be filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already served a copy of the petition in the Office of Mr. Rahul Lodha, learned counsel for the respondents. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

List the matter on 15.04.2026 in the category 'for fresh admission' after showing the name of Mr. Rahul Lodha, learned counsel in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J