

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2242/2026
CNR: RJHC020103232026 | URN: CW / 4835U / 2026

M/s Shiv and Company
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. David Mehla
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

30/07/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that copy of inspection report along with all other relevant documents were supplied to the petitioner vide letter dated 30.12.2024, however, the petitioner has suppressed this material fact in memo of writ petition.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to place the relevant documents on record and learned counsel for the petitioner also prays for time to seek instructions in this regard.

Let this matter be listed on 10.08.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J